Model 1865
DESCRIPTION
The Model 1865 is a high-performance transducer specifically
designed to address the needs of medical and specialized
OEM applications. Offering laser-trimmed compensation, the
Model 1865 may be specified to operate with either a
constant current or voltage supply.
The Model 1865 employs a solid state piezoresistive pressure

instructions could result in death or
serious injury.
ORDER GUIDE
1865 –1865 –1865 –1865 –1865 – G –G –G –G –G – DDDDD NNNNN
ModelModelModelModelModel
PrPrPrPrPressuressuressuressuressure Rangee Rangee Rangee Rangee Range
Sensor TSensor TSensor TSensor TSensor Typeypeypeypeype
ExcitationExcitationExcitationExcitationExcitation
DiaphragmDiaphragmDiaphragmDiaphragmDiaphragm
CompensationCompensationCompensationCompensationCompensation
PRESSURE RANGE
11 = 0 psi to 5 psi
12 = 0 psi to 10 psi
13 = 0 psi to 15 psi
15 = 0 psi to 25 psi
17 = 0 psi to 30 psi
SENSOR TYPE
G G G G G = Gauge Pressure
EXCITATION
LLLLL = 1.5 mA
KKKKK = 10 Vdc
DIAPHRAGM TYPE
DDDDD = Dimethyl Silicone
COMPENSATION
NNNNN = Laser trimmed, normalized output
ACCURACY GRADE
Higher accuracy grades are available
as specials.